
Minnesota State Colleges & Universities 
Joint Committee on Credential Fields Membership Chart 2019-2020 (tentative) 
ADMINISTRATORS 

Name Title College Phone Email 
Satasha Green-
Stephen, Co-Chair 

Associate Vice Chancellor of 
Academic Affairs 

 651-201-1496 satasha.green@minnstate.edu 
 

Tia Robinson 
 

Provost/Vice President for 
Academic Affairs 

Inver Hills Community 
College 

651-450-3618 trobinson@inverhills.edu 
 
 

Michael Kirch Dean Business and Social 
Sciences 

Normandale Community 
College 

952-358-8164 michael.kirch@normandale.edu 
 

Derrick Lindstrom Dean School of Liberal Arts and 
Cultures 

Minneapolis Community 
and Technical College  

612-659-6030 derrick.lindstrom@minneapolis.edu 
 

Rebekah Kent 
 

Dean of Brainerd Career and 
Technical Programs & 
Customized Training  

Central Lakes College 218-855-8067 rebekah.kent@clcmn.edu 
 

Denine Rood Vice President of Academic & 
Student Affairs 

Pine Technical and 
Community College 

320-629-5126 Denine.rood@pine.edu 

Gregg Raisanen Interim Executive Vice President 
of Academic & Student Affairs  

Alexandria Technical & 
Community College 

320-762-4501 greggr@alextech.edu 
 

 
FACULTY 

Name Title College Phone Email 
Sue TenEyck-Stafki 
Co-Chair 

Faculty – Early Childhood & 
Paraprofessional Education 

Minnesota State 
Community & Technical 
College 

218-846-3672 
218-298-1142 cell 

susan.teneyck-stafki@minnesota.edu 
sstafki@arvig.net 

Michelle Ebsen 
 

Faculty – Sales, Marketing & 
Management 

Minnesota State 
Community & Technical 
College 

218-299-6874 michelle.ebsen@minnesota.edu 
 

David Johnson Faculty – Mechanical Design St. Cloud Technical and 
Community College 

320-308-5044 djohnson@sctcc.edu 

Ruth Wollersheim Faculty – Gender Studies Century College 651-779-3232 ruth.wollersheim@century.edu 
Torry Jeranek Faculty – HVAC Dakota County Technical 

College 
651-423-8362 torry.jeranek@dctc.edu 

 
Vacant 
 

     

Vacant 
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